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Circular No.: PP5

GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE) )

Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503.

Grade: Nur, Jr.Kg, Sr.Kg

Date: - 01.09.2023

/

Dear Parents,
Warm greetings from Gurukul International School!
Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of September 2023

Date Day Grade Events and Holidays Particulars
01.09.2023 | Friday | \UrtoSrKg Mock Test Begins . ;:;"rggab'e & Portion already
Nur to Sr.K Selection Round Begins i i
04.09.2023 Monday g ton hat g o Insjtrgcﬂons given overleaf
Hindi Recitation e This is a part of assessment
06.09.2023 | Wednesday | U" 0 STKG Dahi Handi Celebration . S;Uﬁ]egtsdat: e requested [0 dress
Nur to Sr.Kg HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF
07.09.2023 | Thursday JANMASHT AMI
12.09.2023 | Tuesday Nur Finals:-Hindi Recitation
13.09.2023 | Wednesday Jr,Kg '
14.09.2023 | Thursday Sr.Kg
*
16.09.2023 | Saturday | N0 5r.Kg Ganpati Idol Making i ds(;[;queanl:isnzre requested to carry clay for
18.09.2023 Monday .
to to Nurto Sr.Kg | GANPATI VACATION BEGINS Z\S/I%hn%‘;' ‘;‘”" re-open on 25.09.2023
24.09.2023 | Sunday Y
25002023 | Monday | NU'10SHHO Visitto Food Outet D e et
Nur to Sr.Kg HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF
28.09.2023 | Thursday “ANANT CHATURDASHI
Kindly Note:

1) Hindi Recitation:
Instructions: -

Topics (Select any one):- Time limit: - 1 to 1.5 minute

1. Al 2. IS HHT 3. WR FGd 4. B SL

a) Selection of Piece
b) Pronunciation

c) Memorization

d) Voice Modulation
e) Confidence & Poise

f) Overall presentation (Entry & Exit)

Criteria for Judgement:

e On 7™ 14™ 215 28" September 2023 (All Thursdays) will be an off day for Pre-Primary Section.
e Parents are requested to retain this planner for the whole month of September 2023.

Principal

(Mrs. Tanuja Bhat)



